

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2054

Page 1, line 5, after "assessors" insert "and assessment technicians"

Page 2, line 14, after "assessors" insert "and assessment technicians"

Page 2, line 25, remove the overstrike over "~~that any city with a population of under five thousand or township may, at its~~"

Page 2, line 26, remove the overstrike over "~~option by resolution of its governing body, employ an~~"

Page 2, line 26, after "assessor" insert "assessment technician"

Page 2, line 26, remove the overstrike over "~~who shall retain the~~"

Page 2, line 27, remove the overstrike over "~~powers, duties, and responsibilities of the office. The resolution~~"

Page 2, line 27, remove "within the jurisdiction"

Page 2, line 28, remove "in which the"

Page 2, line 28, remove the overstrike over "~~to employ an~~"

Page 2, line 28, remove "employs a certified"

Page 2, line 29, overstrike "assessor" and insert immediately thereafter "assessment technician"

Page 2, line 29, remove the overstrike over "~~continues in force until rescinded by the governing body~~"

Page 2, line 29, after "body" insert "or upon a majority vote of the members of the board of county commissioners approving county assumption of the assessment responsibilities of a city or township"

Page 2, line 29, after the period insert:

"3."

Page 2, line 29, remove the overstrike over "~~Notwithstanding~~"

Page 2, remove the overstrike over lines 30 and 31

Page 3, remove the overstrike over line 1

Page 3, line 2, remove the overstrike over "~~establish minimum requirements for all city and township~~"

Page 3, line 2, after "assessors" insert "assessment technicians"

Page 3, line 2, remove the overstrike over "~~. The standards~~"

Page 3, remove the overstrike over lines 3 and 4

Page 3, line 5, remove the overstrike over "~~included in those minimum requirements for~~"

Page 3, line 5, after "of" insert "assessment technicians for"

Page 3, line 5, remove the overstrike over "~~townships or cities with a~~"

Page 3, remove the overstrike over lines 6 through 9

Page 3, line 10, remove the overstrike over "~~may serve as an~~"

Page 3, line 10, after "of" insert "assessment technician for"

Page 3, line 10, remove the overstrike over "~~a township or a city with a population under five~~"

Page 3, remove the overstrike over lines 11 through 14

Page 3, line 15, remove the overstrike over "~~minimum requirements. The expenses and salaries of city and township~~"

Page 3, line 15, after "assessors" insert "assessment technicians"

Page 3, remove the overstrike over line 16

Page 3, line 17, after "assessor" insert "or assessment technician"

Page 3, line 21, after "assessor" insert "or assessment technician"

Page 3, line 24, after "assessor" insert "or assessment technician"

Page 4, line 9, after "assessors" insert "and assessment technicians"

Page 4, line 13, after "assessors" insert "and assessment technicians"

Page 4, line 18, after "assessors" insert "and assessment technicians"

Page 4, line 22, after "assessors" insert ", assessment technicians,"

Page 5, line 12, after "assessors" insert "and assessment technicians"

Page 5, line 13, after the second "of" insert "assessment technicians,"

Page 5, line 13, after "assessors" insert an underscored comma

Page 9, after line 3, insert:

- "4. The state supervisor of assessments shall reclassify all current holders of a township assessor or class II city assessor certification as certified assessment technicians upon application and submission of evidence by the holders of current certification as a township or class II city assessor."

Renumber accordingly